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TAH Statistics July 2022
TRADING AFTER HOURS - TOTAL TRADES
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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

TRADING ACTIVITY

FTSEMIB SHARES OTHER SHARES TOTAL

TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur
MONTHLY TOTAL
MAY - 2022 28310 271478 968 2702 20 854 683 31012 292 333651
JUNE - 2022 20076 156 917 448 1862 12783 265 21938 169700 713
JULY - 2022 24164 172785915 2478 18 171 007 26 642 190956 923
TOTAL 2020 372584 2426737 145 30176 125172944 402 760 2551910088
TOTAL 2021 246 844 2213831544 25573 182407 124 272417 2396238668
TOTAL 2022 201 565 1718 488 682 17320 118 337 087 218 885 1836 825 769
DAILY AVERAGE
MAY - 2022 1287 12339953 122 947 940 1409 13287 893
JUNE - 2022 1004 7 845872 93 639 163 1097 8485036
JULY - 2022 1151 8227901 118 865 286 1269 9093 187
TOTAL 2020 1686 10980711 137 566 393 1822 11547 104
TOTAL 2021 1138 10201 989 118 840 586 1255 11042575
TOTAL 2022 1440 12274919 124 845 265 1563 13120184
DAILY FIGURES
01/07/2022 711 4967 483 45 385 464 756 5352947
04/07/2022 335 1806351 16 22224 351 1828575
05/07/2022 1226 8023100 184 1182990 1410 9206 090
06/07/2022 642 5584 585 57 426 073 699 6010659
07/07/2022 557 3371429 116 1177852 673 4549281
08/07/2022 602 5406937 108 691 426 710 6098 362
11/07/2022 536 3338758 119 874320 655 4213078
12/07/2022 677 3278411 89 810922 766 4089333
13/07/2022 709 4494 501 91 733 486 800 5227988
14/07/2022 4171 29 187 847 185 905 813 4356 30093 659
15/07/2022 822 5300800 96 510320 918 5811120
18/07/2022 819 7041486 76 674 646 895 7716132
19/07/2022 1155 9364 839 265 1672541 1420 11037 380
20/07/2022 5197 34424 337 320 1677731 5517 36 102 068
21/07/2022 893 6577347 185 2067576 1078 8644923
22/07/2022 953 8452423 90 689 901 1043 9142324
25/07/2022 408 2854399 78 457 179 486 3311578
26/07/2022 546 3107094 88 499 368 634 3606462
27/07/2022 739 5291834 77 778 515 816 6070349
28/07/2022 1552 13094 179 102 1050191 1654 14 144 370

29/07/2022 914 7817776 91 882 469 1005 8700 245



Borsa Italiana July 2022 TAH Statistics o 2

TRADING AFTER HOU AILY TURNOVER
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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

MOST TRADED SHARES IN THE MONTH

SHARES TRADES TURNOVER SHARES TURNOVER TRADES
number %TOT of % CUM eurm eurm %TOT of % CUM number
TAH TAH
1 INTESA SANPAOLO 3287 12.3% 12.3% 20.36 1 STMICROELECTRONICS 29.80 15.6% 15.6% 2631
2 UNICREDIT 2748 10.3% 22.7% 21.69 2 STELLANTIS 29.56 15.5% 31.1% 2304
3 STMICROELECTRONICS 2631 9.9% 32.5% 29.80 3 UNICREDIT 21.69 11.4% 42.4% 2748
4 STELLANTIS 2304 8.6% 41.2% 29.56 4 INTESA SANPAOLO 20.36 10.7% 53.1% 3287
5 SAIPEM 1963 7.4% 48.5% 4.59 5 ENI 12.23 6.4% 59.5% 1376
6 ENEL 1957 7.3% 55.9% 11.40 6 ENEL 11.40 6.0% 65.5% 1957
7 ENI 1376 5.2% 61.1% 12.23 7 FERRARI 10.10 5.3% 70.8% 703
8 TELECOM ITALIA 1314 4.9% 66.0% 5.21 8 TESLA 7.30 3.8% 74.6% 489
9 BANCO BPM 767 2.9% 68.9% 3.74 9 TENARIS 5.35 2.8% 77.4% 604
10 BPER BANCA 754 2.8% 71.7% 2.04 10 TELECOM ITALIA 5.21 2.7% 80.1% 1314
11 FERRARI 703 2.6% 74.3% 10.10 11 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 4.89 2.6% 82.7% 665
12 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 665 2.5% 76.8% 4.89 12 SAIPEM 4.59 2.4% 85.1% 1963
13 LEONARDO 624 23% 79.2% 3.02 13 BANCO BPM 3.74 2.0% 87.0% 767
14 TENARIS 604 2.3% 81.4% 5.35 14 LEONARDO 3.02 1.6% 88.6% 624
15 TESLA 489 1.8% 83.3% 7.30 15 CNH INDUSTRIAL 2.92 1.5% 90.1% 269
16 POSTE ITALIANE 486 1.8% 85.1% 2.07 16 POSTE ITALIANE 2.07 1.1% 91.2% 486
17 GENERALI 439 1.6% 86.7% 2.04 17 BPER BANCA 2.04 1.1% 92.3% 754
18 IVECO GROUP 311 1.2% 87.9% 0.78 18 GENERALI 2.04 1.1% 93.4% 439
19 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA 281 1.1% 89.0% 0.46 19 AMAZON 1.94 1.0% 94.4% 239
20 CNH INDUSTRIAL 269 1.0% 90.0% 2.92 20 MICROSOFT CORP 1.00 0.5% 94.9% 45
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